**Neotech Campus - Event report** 

Name of Institute: Neotech Institute of Paramedical Sciences



NC/ NIPS /Event report/2022-23/007

Date: 20th October 2022

1. Title of the Event: Diwali Celebration

2. Organized by:

**Neotech Institute of Paramedical Sciences** 

3. Date & Venue:

19-10-2022 to 20-10-2022, Neotech Campus

- 4. Objective:
- a. To celebrate the festival of Diwali with cultural enthusiasm and community bonding.
- b. To promote traditional Indian values, unity, and the spirit of festivity.
- c. To encourage student participation in creative and cultural expressions.
- 5. Resource Person(s):

Name: 1. Mr. Bhagyoday Parmar

**Designation: Assistant Professor** 

Organization: Neotech Institute of Paramedical Sciences

# 6. Number of Participants:

Number of Student	40
Number of Faculty	35
Number of external participants (if any)	55 (Other Institutes)

## 7. Program Schedule:

Date	Session Details	Speaker
19-10-2022	Diya & Rangoli Making Competition	Faculty & Student Coordinators
20-10-2022	Diya & Rangoli Making Competition & Fun Games	Faculty Participants
End of Each Day		Coordinators & Participants

**Event Report**: Page 1 of 3

### Neotech Campus - Event report

Name of Institute: Neotech Institute of Paramedical Sciences

NC/ NIPS /Event report/2022-23/007

Date: 20th October 2022



#### 8. Key Highlights:

- a. Traditional diya and rangoli decorations enhanced the festive ambience.
- b. Student-led cultural performances reflecting Diwali's message of light and unity.
- c. Active involvement from faculty and staff in celebration activities.
- d. Joyful moments of togetherness and cultural pride shared by all.
- 9. Outcomes of the Event:
- a. Strengthened bonds within the campus community through shared celebration.
- b. Offered a platform for student creativity and cultural appreciation.
- c. Created an environment of joy, color, and tradition.
- d. Promoted the essence of Diwali: victory of light over darkness.

### 10. Feedback Summary:

Students and staff expressed high satisfaction and joy during the celebrations. The well-organized activities and inclusive atmosphere were appreciated by all. Participants noted the event as one of the most festive and memorable of the year.

#### 11. Conclusion & Acknowledgment:

The Diwali Celebration 2022 at Neotech Institute of Paramedical Sciences was a heart-warming and colourful event that brought the community together in a spirit of festivity and unity.

#### **Acknowledgment:**

We thank all participating students, faculty members, and the cultural committee for their enthusiastic contributions. Special thanks to the management for supporting such vibrant cultural initiatives on campus. **Neotech Campus - Event report** 

Name of Institute: Neotech Institute of Paramedical Sciences

NC/ NIPS /Event report/2022-23/007

Date: 20th October 2022

## 12. Supporting Documents:







VADODARA







Submitted by:

Name: Mr. Bhagyoday Parmar

Date: 20th October 2022

**Event Report**: Page **3** of **3**